WHEN NECESSARY,
| Commiss1oNER KIEFER SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED, i

Forman, N. Dak. Januarvy 4, Ighg,

ALL COMMISSIONERS WERE ABSENT DUE TO THE FACT THAT ALL ROADS WERE BLOCKADED ON ACCOUNT OF A
HEAVY SNOWSTORM,

Forman, N, Dax. January 5, 19lg,

THE Boarp ofF CounTv CoMMISSIONERS MET AT THEIR OFFICE IN THE COURTHOUSE, PURSUANT TO LAW,
WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT, j

Tve Boaro was caviep To orRpeER 8y R, W, Sarstrom, CounTv AUDITOR, AND PROCEEDED TO ORGANIZE |
FOR THE ENSUING YEAR, !

THE OFFICIAL OATH OF OFFICE WAS ADMINISTERED TO THE FOLLOWING COMM!SSIONERS WHO WERE ELECTED
AT THe Generat Erection HELo Noveweer 2, 1948: 5

Harry Kierer, 1sT oisTricT; D, D, Marouette, 2ND DisTRicT; Geo, C. Dawson, litw DistricT anD
Guenn B, Coreman, 5TH pisTRICT,

THE BOARD THEN PROCEEDED TO ELECT CHAIRMAN FOR THE ENSUING YEAR,

Geo. C. Dawson anD ELMER WALSTEAD WSRE NOMINATED. |T WAS AGREED To VOTE BY SECRET BALLOT,
AND ON THE FIRST BALLOT ELMER WALSTEAD RECEIVED A MAJORITY AND ME WAS OFFICIALLY DECLARED CHAIRMAN OF THE
BoaRD FOR THE ENSUING vEAR, 1949, :

THE MINUTES OF THE LAST MEETING WERE READ AND ON MOT1ON APPROVED By THE Boaro AS READ,

:
i
|

CommissIONER DAWSON MOVED THAT THE ORDER OF BUSINESS FOR THE ENSUING YEAR AS PROVIDED BY CHAP

ter |1-1136, 1943 Cooe, BE ADORTED 8v THE BoARD, i

CommissioNER COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

A MoTioN was MADE By ComMmissioNer MARQUETTE THAT Ewmer WarsTead Be appoiINTED CourTHOuSE CoM~ |
MISSIONER FOR THE ENSUING VEAR, i
Commi ss1oNER DAWSON SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED, i

IT was moveo ey Commrssioner Dawson THAT eacH CoMMiSSIONER BE Appo INTED Roap AnND Bripge Com- |
MISSIONER IN AND FOR HIS DISTRICT, WiTH POWER TO CALL TO H1S ASSISTANCE OTHER COMMISSIONERS TO ACT WITH HIM

Movep ey CommisstoNER DawsoN anD seconpep By Commissioner MarQuUeTTE THAT THE COUNTY AuDITOR
BE AUTHORIZED AND DIRECGTED TO pAY By AUD|ITORS WARRANTS, ALL SALARIES AND CLERK HIRE AS FIXED By THE BoarD
AND APPROVED IN THE VARIOUS BUDGET REQUESTS FOR THE ENSUING YEAR, 1949, oR Bv LEGISLATIVE ENACTMENT; ALSO
ALL ORDERS PRESENTED AY.THE County PusLic WeLrare BoaRD 7o BE paID OUT OF THE SoctAL WELFARE FUND, ALSO ALL
AMOUNTS DUE THE STate Pubric WeLrare Boaro oF NortH Dakora ane THE RuraL ReMaBiLiTATion CORPORATION OR 1TS
SUCCESSORS AND SARGENT COUNTY OF COLLECTIONS MADE FOR LIVESTOCK FEED ASSISTANCE LOANS; BILLS FOR LIGHT AND
POWER AND INCOME aND SOCIAL SECURITY TAXES WiTHHELD ON WAGES, TO THE PROPER AUTHORITIES AND SALARY AND EX-
bENSES OF GoveRnmeENT HUNTER., MoTion caRRIED.

THE BoaRD PROCEEDED TO CONSIDER THE APROINTMENT OF SUPERINTENDENT OF BOARD oF HeaLTH FOR THE
ENSUING YEAR, i

‘ Commissioner Dawson movep THAT Dr., F, G, HusrarRD BE ApooINTED SUPERINTENDENT OF THE SARGENT i
County Boaro oF HEALTH FOR THE ENSUING YEAR, !
ComMM1sS1ONER COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOT1ON AND SAME CARRIED, :
A MOTION was MADE By CoMM1ISSIONER DawsoN THAT THE SALARY oF THE SUPERINTENDENT oF CounTy Boart
oF HeaLtH se Fixep AT $300.00 FOR THE ENSUING YEAR,

Comm1sS10NER COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

Tue BOARD NEXT PROCEEDED TO CONSIOER THE APPOINTMENT OF INSANITY COMMISSIONER.

It was moven ev CommissionER DawsoN THAT WALTER C. King B AppoiINTED INsantTy CommissioNeRr
FOR A TERM OF TWO YEARS,
CoMmisst1oNeER KIEFER SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

THe CouNTY AUDITOR REPORTED THAT THERE HAD BTEN FILED IN HIS OFFICE, THE OFFIGIAL OATH OF |
OFF1CE OF THE FOLLOWING OFFICERS, ELECTED AT THE Gewnerat Evection HEwd Nov, 2, 1948, AND THAT HE HAD ON FILE
lceRTIFICATIONS FROM THE STATE Bonoing DEPARTMENT THAT SAtD OFFICERS HAD BEEN DULY BONDED By THE SA1D STATE
BonD 1NG DEPARTMENT IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LAWS

L. R. KerLing, SHERIFF Amount oF Bono  $10,000.00
Casper Smepsrup, County Jupae & Ex-Orricio Cuerx oF Courr M 10,000.00
R, J. BerTiNng, RecisTer oF Deeos " : 10,000.00
WarLter C. King StaTe's ATTORNEY " 3,000.00
LiLtie V. Bowser, SUPERINTENDENT of ScHooLs " 500,00
Harry Kierer, Countvy ComMissiONER, FIRST O1STRICT " 2,000,00
D. O, MarqueTTe, CounTy CoMMISSIONER, SECOND BISTRICT L 2,000.00
Geo. C. Dawson, County CoMM1ISSIONER, FOURTH DISTRICT L 2,000.00
Grenn B, Coreman, County CoMMiSSIONER, FIFTH DISTRICT " 2,000.00
F. G. Hueearp, CoroneR " 500.00

FiLeo witd CLerk orF Court:
J. H, Homaus, Justice oF THE Peace " 500.00

Freo Low, VETERINARIAN, MET WiTH THE BOARD IN REGARD TO WAGES FOR MEN ASSISTING IN THE BANGS
DISEABE TESTS,

Commissioner Coreman Movep THAT THE COUNTY pay THE MEN ASSISTING VETERINARIANS 1N TESTING
CATTLE FOR BANGS DISEASE WAGES AT THE RATE ofF $7.50 PER Dav.
CommissicNER DawsoN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,




3, 1948 wayon Reapst "OmmoTion THE BoARD APPROVED THE SALE

A MoTioN was Mape By CommissioNER Dawson THAT THE CounTy AUDITOR BE INSTRUCTED TO CALL FOR
SEALED B10S FOR THE FURNISHING OF A SNOWPLOW FOR A 2 TON TRUCK, BIDS TO BE OPENED AT 2 O'CLOCK, P. M., MarcH

!, lokg,

ComMmisS1ONER KYEFER SECONDED THF MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

ComMm1ss1ONER DAWSON MOVED THAT THAT PORTION OF THE COuNTy cOMMISSIONERS PROCEEDINGS FOR Nov,

oF Lots 13 & 14, BrLoek 7, Viurage oF CogswelnL To

.Georee F, VanoerLaan ror $35.00. Terms CasH." BE EXPUNGED FROM THE REGORDS FOR THE REASON THAT SAID TRANS-
ACTION WAS NEVER CONSUMMATED,

Beer, oN LoTs § & 6, Broek |, ViLtage oF BrameTon,

IN REGARD TO UNCOLLECTIBLE PERSONAL PROPERTY TAXES,

CommissicNER KIEFER SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

KENNETH ANDERS MET WiTH THE BOARD tN REGARD TO GATTLE TESTING MATTERS,

IT was moveDp By ComMmisstoNER KIEFER ALL PATROLMEN, REGULAR TRUCK DRIVERS AND SHOVEL OPERATORS
BE PAID AT THE RATE OF 90 CENTS PER MOUR, SAID INCPEASE TO BE RETROACTIVE To Dee, |, lolg,

CommissionER DAWSON SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

On mMoTion THE Boaro pRoCEEDED To appROVE PusLic Werrare Boaro BiLLS.

On MoTion THE BoarD apJouRNED AT 5 o'crock, P. M., To 9 o'crock, A, M., Jdan, 6, tglig,

Forman, N, Dax. Januarv 6, 19Lg,

Tue Boaro oF County CoMmMiSSIONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT EX—
cert CommissioneR Kierer,

ON MOTION THE BOARD APPROVED THE REPORT OF SHERIFF A, B, CHRIST{ANSEN OF DELINQUENT PERSONAL
‘ .
PROPERTY TAXES COLLEGTED DURING THE MONTH oF DECEMBER, IN THE aMount oF $1, L2l 41,

Comm1ss10NER DAWSON MOVED THAT THE FOLLOWING APPLICATIONS FOR LICENSE TO SELL BEER FOR THE
‘pERI10D ENDING Decemser 31, 1949 AND HARD LIQUOR FOR THE pERIOD ENDING JUNE 30, IGU9 Be aLLoweD:

Roman WaLpera, on toTs 20, 21 & 22, Brock 8, ViLiase or Veoa,

Witeiam H. MutHman, on Lot 2, Brock 2, Ranoact's ApoiTion, ViLLage oF STirum,
KatHryN Rivey, on auL of Broek |, Mrs. Nettie RiLev's AobrTion, Viwvace oF Geneseo,

CoMM1 5S1ONER MARQUETTE SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

It was moved sy CommissioNER DAWSON THAT THE AppLtICATION OF CHEsTER Tusow FOR LICENSE To sELL!

CoMmiss10NER MARQUETTE SECONDED THE MOTICON AND SAME CARRIED,

THE BOARD PROCEEDED TO AUDIT BILLS AND CLAIMS FILED AND CONFERRED WiTH SHERIFF L.

PREPARATORY TO CANCELLATION OF SAME,

On MoTion THE Boarp aDJourneD AT § ofcrock, p. M. To 9 o'crock, A, M., JaNuary T,

Forman, N. Dak. dJanuary 7, 1gug,

BE ALLOWED FOR THE PERIOD enping Decemser 31, 19Ug,

R, KerLinG

lglg,

Tue Boaro oF County CommissiONERsS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WiITH AtLL MEMBERS PRESENT,

THE FOLLOWING BILLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ALLOWED AND ORDERED patD 8v THE BoaArDS

i
!
i
{
|

‘War, No.
24658 Wirraro Lews, ASSISTING IN BANGS TESTING Less W, Tax $4.82 $77.68|<
24659 Peter WarLoera, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN ress W, tax 1.08 106. 72[<
24660 Grace W, LunsTap, CLERICAL SERvVicEs FHA Less W, rtax .92 91.08|<
24661 Roeert THaveRr, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN LEss W, Tax 1,32 133,381
24662 JoHn W, AnpEeRrs, ASS1STING IN Bangs TESTING Less W, tax .67 66,83
24663 Waroo H, Zwiexer, " " ress W, tax 1.60 58. 40
24664 MiLrer K, Dawson, " " tess W, Tax .75 4,25}
24665 Geo. C. Dawson, TAKING CARE OF COUNTY PROPERTY 17.40}
24666 ArTHUR SpanpE, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN LESs W. Tax 14,35 187,55}
24667 G. B. CoLeman, services & MiLEaGE as Commissioner, Dec. 13 to Jan, 7 52. 85K
‘24668 Geo., C. Dawson, services & miLeage as Commrssioner, Dec. Il 1o Jan.7 Lo 4oiK
124669 Harrv Kicrer, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS CoMMissiONER 16.80[%
24670 D. D, Marquerre, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS COMM1SSIONER 24.00
24671  Eumer WaLstean, services & MiLeage as Commissioner, Dec. 13 To Jan, 7 40,60
24672 Leon F. Aurson, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN ress W, Tax 7.3 143,89
12h67a JoHN J, ScHubar, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN Less W, Tax 12.40 l'7.20£
24674 H, J. Seavert, TREASURER, CASH ADVANCED FOR POSTAGE, ENVELOPES, FREIGHT AND DRAY 59177
24675 A, B, Curistiansen, SHERIFF!S MILEAGE FOR DEcEMBER 23.84K
24676 L. R, KerLing, MEALS FOR PRISONER 6,00|%
24677 OLar NunpaHL, MILEAGE FOR POSTING DELINQUENT TAX LISTS 6.I6K
12h678 Littie V. Bowser, MILEAGE AS SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS FOR QUARTER ENDiNG Dec, 31 72.53%
24679 WaLter G, Kine, ATTENDING Boarp oF HeaLtH MEgTING 3.00
24680 J. H. HoHaus, sERvices as VETERANS Service OFF1CER AND FEES as JusTice oF Peace ress W.Tax 2.08 WU 47
24681 James A, FLaa, SALARY AND EXPENSES AS COUNTY AGENT AND CASH ADVANCED FOR MOVIE PROJECTOR
: Less W, rax 1,00 611.65/<
24682 Jov KwoLw, CLERICAL SERVICES ~ COUNTY AGENT ess W, tax 13,05 121,95}k
24683 F., G, Hueearo, M. D., SERVICES AND MILEAGE As SUPERINTENDENT oF BoarD oF HEaLTH aND  INsaNtTY :
ComMM 1553 1ONER 97.90;%
2684 Mrs. ELaine WiLLiams, satary as County Nurse Less W, rax 1L, 31 126. 35| <
24685 Vincent BaLb, TRANSCRIPT STATE vs. WEGENER AND SUPPLIES FOR THIRD JubiciaL DisTrieT 22,024
24686 Mrs, M. O, PeTerson, EXPENSES AND MILEAGE AS JUVENILE COMMISS 1ONER 25,660
24687 Tueo. HorLen, services as County Commissioner, Dec. 13 & 1b 12,00}
24688 RaLeH G, Ouson, services as County Commissioner, Dec. 11 & 13 12,00},
24689 J. E, Davis, LABOR ON STOKER 3.00

<
[
i

3



War, No.
24690 Lars Moven, HauL NG CoaL $52.03
24691 Frovo Bogarous, ass1sTING IN Bangs TESTING 37.50F
21692 Arnotp CornweLi, ASSISTING 1N Banas TESTING ress W, tax .52 SI.BST
24693 Lousrs F. Larson, ASSISTING IN Banas TESTING ress W, Tax 3.55 71.bs5k
24694  Joun W. Sanpers, ASSISTING IN BANGS TESTING ress W, tax .60 59.40
24695 Sareent County News, PUBLISHING TAX SALE NOTICE aND COMMISSIONERS PROCEZDINGS 12,691
24696 Tue Grose-GazeTre PrinTING Co,, SUPPLIES 76.667
24697 West PusListing Co., LAW BOOK MaTERIAL 76.00]
24698 BurrouaHs Apning MacHine Co., R1BBONS L. g6k
24699 BrameTon FarMers ELevaTtor Co., PHONE CALLS 14 5T
24700 NorTHwesTeErN Beri TereeHone Co., LOCAL AND TOLL SERVICE 58.80%
2470t CosvenLo Mra. Co., JANITOR SUPPLIES 18,00
24702 Imeer1aL CHemicaL Co., JANITOR SUPPLIES 195,05 %
24703 C. 0. Dewev Co., SUPPLIES 19,00k
24704  THomeson Yaros, INc., COAL AND SUPPLIES 20k, 154
24705 Town ofF Forman, WATER AND SEWER RENTAL 8.03)
214706 OvLiver ANDERSON, SERV|CES AND MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN LESs W. Tax |.,62 170.53
24707 Rurtranp Farmers Co-Os. Grain Co.,  CoAL 29,404
24708 BrampTon Farmers ErevaTor Co., coAL 75.“9{’
21709 BrampToN SeERViCE, GAS AND SUPPLIES 5.3
24710 Brameton OiL Co., GAS 7.381"
24711 Svanoaro O Co., SUPPLIES 62,94k
24712 Farvers Union Ore Co., Rutrano, SUPPLIES 33.85%
24713 DawoTta TRactor & Eaquiement Co., PARTS AND REPA{IRS 109.974
24714 Miowest Equiement Co., BOLTS 9,76l
24715 Murrav's Imprement Co., GAS AND SUPSLIES 6.50f
2U716 HorrLen Garage, SUPPLIES 78.57)
24717 Kierer Bros., SUPPLIES 56. 16K
24718 KoteHian Bros., GAS AND SUPPLIES 60.68}1"
24719 RetreraTH Bros., SUPSLIES 19,80}~
24720 ScHuLTE & SteEwaRrT, GAS AND OIL 5.35]"
24721 HaroLo MeLauaHLin, GAS 24,821
24722 AnTon ZupoN, BLACKSM1TH WORK 45,50
24723 OTro Buen, LOWERING CULVERT 90.00%
24724 H. C. Loupen, priving COUNTY TRuCK 11,70k
24725 V. D. MarsHaLL, SALARY AND MiLEAGE AS County ENGINEER 24,56k
24726 'MW. MaMreRr, LABOR 25.00 %
24727 WaLTer Siemienrewskr, MOWING WEEDS 6.30;
24728 Mrs. Veva Graser, GARAGE RENTAL 16,00}
24729 PusLic WeLrare Boaro oF NorTH DakoTa, A1D To AGED pERSONS 562,20 1-
24730 Pueric Werrare Boarp oF NorTH DakoTA, AID TO DEPENDENT CHILDREN 935.58 ik
24731 Norvan Backer, ’ BLACKSMI TH WORK 57.501
CounTy Pav RoLL, saLariEs oF County OrFiciaLs, ETC., PaiD By AuptiTors WarranTs rFoR Decemser 3,153.77!

THE BoARD CONCLUDED APeROVING PusLic WeLFARE BoArD sitis. THE FOLLOWING AMOUNTS HAD BEEN l
ORDERED PAID By THE PysrLic WeLrare BoArRD FOR THE MONTH oF DECEMBER, FOR THE PURPOSES STATED!: f

ADMINISTRATIVE Expense  $645. 1)

Suss ISTENCE 67.14

CasH AID Lali, 00

MedreaL ato 304,66 i

M1 SCELLANEOUS PAYMENTS 229,65 ;

ToTAL PAYMENTS $1,740.56 ‘
THE ABOVE PAYMENTS FOR "Hi1cH Social Werrare warranTs Nos., 11082 To 11127 incLusiveE HAD BeeN f

1SSUED, WERE ON MOTION APPROVED Ry THE BoarD, i
Commiss 1onER Dawson moveD THAT THE sum ofF $1,000.00 BE TRANSFERRED FRoM THE COounTvy POOR FUND

To THE SociaL WeLFaRe FunD,

Commiss1oNER COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

CotrecTions FOR THE varRtous COUNTY FUNDS FOR THE MONTH ofF Decemeer: !

GENERAL $3,132.20 |
Roap ano Bripae 758.33 i
Poor 515.23

| |
! ON MoT1ON THE BOARD APPROVED THE QUARTERLY REPORT OF JUSTICE of THE Peace J. H. Honaus For :
THE QuarRTER enpiNGg Dec, 3!, I9h8, SAME HAVING BEEN APPROVED AS TO FORM 8Y THE STATE's ATTORNEY.
THE BOARD PROCEEDED TO REVIEW 1TS CANCELLATION OF UNCOLLECT!BLE DEL INQUENT PERSONAL PROPERTY j

TAXES, WH1CH CANGELLATION HAD BEEN MADE WHERE THE TAX WAS FOUND UNCOLLECTIBLE THROUGH DEATH, REMOVAL FROM i

£ COUNTY OR FOR THE REASON THAT THE PROPERTY HAD BEEN LOST BY LEGAL PROCESS OR ACQUIRED 8y THE GOVERNMENT, !
E: OTHER VALID REASONS, SA1D CANCELLATION BEING IN COMPLIANCE WiITH THE PROVISIONS OF SECTioN 57-2211, 1643
eviseo Cooe.

CoMM15S10NER DAWSON MOVED THAT THE FOLLOWING ORIGINAL AMOIINTS OF DELINQUENT PERSONAL PROPERTV\j
TAXES, SAME HAVING BEEN FOUND TO BE UNCOLLECTIBLE, BE CANCELLED IN THE VARIOUS TAXING DISTRICTS OF THME COUNTV‘.

CoMM13510NER COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED, ‘r‘

TAXING DtSTRICT AMOUNT OF TAXES CANCELLED: 3
Bowen TownsHie $170.50 '
BRAMPTON " 147.53 i
Denver " 339.26 f
Dunear " 164,82 !
Forman " 160.00 )
HaLL " gh.36 !
HARLEM " 87.30 ;
Herman " 50.63 |
Jackson " 102.33 j
KingsToN " 92,54 !
MarBoOE " 90.10
MiLNoR " 138.06

Ransom " 288.86




RuTLAND Towvsuup $2IE 3
H

SARGENT

SHuMAN " 203.27

SourTH WesT " 6.3

Tavior " 66.3

TEWAUKON " 306.541

Verner u 165.50

Vivian " 259,16

Weser " 72.08

Wii1Te Stone HILL 329.88

WiLLey 65.62

City oF MiLNnor 195.83

Town or Forman 56.51

ViLLace oF Cogsvere 460, T4

ViLLage oF Havana 615.81

RutLano ViLrace 537.23

ViLtage oF Cavuaa a4, 17 !
TOTAL TAXES CANCELLED $5,578.69 :

On MoTioN THE BoARD ADJOURNED AT 6 o'crock, e, M. To 9 o'crock, a. M., Fes. |, Ighg,

CHA1RMAN,

AuotTOR,

-

L/ATTEST:

Forman, N, Dak, Feeruary |, 19L4g,

THe Boaro oF County CommISSIONERS MET AT THEIR OFFICE IN THE COURTHOUSE, PURSUANT TO AOJOURN—
‘MENT WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.

THE MINUTES OF THE LAST MEETING WERE READ AND ON MOTION APPROVED Bv THE BOARD As ReaD.

ON MOTiION THE BoARD APPROVED THE REPORT OF SHERIFF L, R, KERLING, OF DELINQUENT PERSONAL
PROPERTY TAXES COLLECTED DURING THE MONTH OF JANUARY, IN THE suMm oF $379.0l

ON MoTioN THE Boarp APPROVED THE aPPLICATION OF CASPER SMEDSRUD, ASSESSOR, FOR AN ABATEMENT
oF $2.00 SCHOOL SOLL TAXES ASSESSED To Rex BeELL FOR THE veaR 1048 1N Town oF FORMAN, FOR THE REASON THAT THE
SAME TAXES HAD BEEN ASSESSED To MR, BeLr in Bowen TownsHie,

On MOTION THE BOARD APPROVED AS TO SUFFICIENCY, THE SURETY BOND FILED Bv GLOBE-GazETTE PRINT-
ING COMPANY IN CONNECTION WITH THEIR CONTRACT TO FURNISH BOOKS AND SUPPLIES To THE COUNTY FOR THE ENSUING
YEAR, IN THE amounT oF $1,000.00, wiTh THE NATIONAL SUReTy CORPORATION AS SURETY, SAME HAVING BEEN APPROVED
AS TO FORM By THE STaTe's ATToRNEY. I

On MOTION THE BOARD ORDERED THE FOLLOWING DEEDS 1SSUED}

To Cart. MeinHARDT, assiaNEe oF S. M, ano R. N. THORFINNSON, HOLDERS OF CONTRACT FOR DEED COV-
ering SEE oF Sec. 17-130-56, ALL INSTALLMENTS HAVING BEEN PAID UP IN FULL,

To WiLeiam M, Errokson, covering Eh oF NWE & Lots | & 2, Sec. 31-130-54, L. T. L. same Having
BEEN REPURCHASED BY FORMER OWNER BY PAYMENT OF ALL OUTSTANDING TAXES.

On MoTion THE CHA tRMAN OF THE BOARD AND THE AUDITOR WERE DIRECTED TO SiGN RESIDENT AGREEMENT
COVERING RELIEF CLIENT AL MarscHke wHO Has moved To STark County,

Commisstoner MARQUETTE moveDd THAT H. A. RortuHonse BE appoinTED County JusTice oF THE Peace.
CoMm1SS10NER DAWSON SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

Commiss1oNER CoLEMAN MOVED THAT JoWN LunsTAD BE APPOINTED CounTy JusTice of THE Peace.
CoMM 155 1I0NER MARQUETTE SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

Commissioner CoLeman moveD THAT Wm. Fereuson sE appoInTED County JusTice oF THe Peace,
CoMM) SS1ONER MARQUETTE SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

MaRTIn Mantkowskt MET wiTH THE BOARD IN REGARD TO TAXES,

A DELEGATION FROM KiNGSTON AND MARBOE TOWNSHIPS MET WITH THE BOARD IN REGARD TO DRAINAGE ¥
DITCH MATTERS,

On MOTION THE BOARD ADJOURNED AT 5§ o'cLock, P. M., To 9 o'crock, a. M., FEBRUARY 2, 1949,




IEMPLOYEES.

Forman, N. Dax. Feeruary 2, 1049,

]
THe Boaro oF CounTy CoMMISSIONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, W)TH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT. |

THe BoarD prROC=EDED To APpRovE PusLic WeLrare Boasrp BiLts.,

Mrs. Asnes KinNg MET wiITH THE BOARD 1N REGARD TO RELIEF MATTERS,

THe BoARD NEXT SROCEEDED YO

Commt ss1ONER MARQUETTE MOVED THAT HARRY ANDERSON BE HIRED AS JANITOR AT A SALARY oF $150.00
PER MONTH.,

IMSPECT THE JAIL.

Commiss1ONER COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

THE FOLLOWING BILLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ALLOWED AND ORDERED PAID BY THE BoArD:

War, No.

2U763 Leon F. Arrson, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN Less W, tax .90
24764  Jomun F. ScHupar, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN wess W, rax 19,143
24765 Peter WaLoera, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN Less W, Tax |.ob
24766 Freo Wisnewske, SUPPLIES

24767 Grace W. Lunstap, CLERICAL SERVICES - FHA Less W, tax .80
24768 ARrTHUR SeanDE, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN Less W, Ttax 13,72
24769 A, M. KuLzer, WORK ON SNOW PLOW

24770 Crarence SunobrLie, FLARES

24771 SsotHun Garace, LABOR AND SUPPLIES

24772 Frep CHRrisTENSEN, PLOWING SNOW Less W, rax .60
24773 WiLLaro Lewss, ASSISTING IN BANGS CONTROL WORK tess W, rax 8.55
2&77h Cuements Presre, LABOR AND STEEL POSTS

24775 Roger Bevr, ASSISTING 1IN Bangs CONTROL WORK Less W, tax 6.00
24776 Auien Granoiw, ASSISTING IN BANGS CONTROL WORK

24777 Hewver J. Ovaveson, ASS1ISTING IN BaANGS CONTROL WORK Less W. tax 6.00
2L778 MiLLer K. Dawson, ASSISTING IN BANGS CONTROL WORK tess W, tax 1.50
24779 OuiveER ANDERSON, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN vess W, tax 1.86
24780 Bup ANDERSON, SNOW REMOVAL

2478% Warpo H, Zwickew, ASSISTING IN BANGS CONTROL WORK

24782 Ep VANDERLAAN, ASSISTING N BANGS CONTROL WORK

24783 Harr1s Muno, SNOW REMOVAL

24784  Frovo Bocarous, ASSISTING IN BANGS CONTROL WORK Less W, tax 1.60
24785 H, J. Seavert, TREASURER, CASH ADVANCED FOR POSTAGE AND OFF 1CE SUPPLIES, FREIGHT, ETC.
24786 L. R, KerLing, SHERIFF, M{LEAGE FOR JANUARY

24787 L. R, KervLine, MEALS FOR PRISONERS

2u788 LiLLie V. Bowser, ATTEND ING MEETING OF CounTy BoarRD oF HeaLTH

24789 James A, FLaa, SALARY AND EXPENSES AS Counry AcenT Less W. tax 1,00
24790 Jov Kworl, cLErICAL SERVIcES - County AGent tess W, tax 13,05
U791 J. H. HoHAus, SERVICES AND EXPENSES AS VETERAn's Service OFFicer Less W, tax .
24792 Mrs. Evane WiLLiams, satARy as County Nurse ress W, tax 14,31
24793 F. G, Hueearo, M. D., saLaRy ano ExPENSES as Sup'tT, oF CounTy Boarp oF HeaLTH

U794 Mrs. M. O, PeTerson, MILEAGE AND EXPENSES AS JUVENILE CoMM1SsIONER

PL79%5 Wm. CarLewn, GUARDING SR1SONERS

24796 Lars Horew, HAUL ING GOAL

U797 BiLe Hermewr, OVERHAUL ING TYPEWRITERS AND SUPPLIES

24798 Jown W. Anpers, ASS1STING IN BANGS CONTROL WORK, tess W, rax .68
24799 Lours F. Larson, ASSISTING IN BANGS CONTROL WORK, Less W, rax 7.91
PUB00 Jown W. SANDERS, ASSISTING IN BANGS CONTROL WORK, ress W, Tax .90
2480l ALFRED ScHREINER, ASSISTING 1IN BANGS CONTROL WORK, Less W, tax 8.55
24g02 Davio D. Swanson, ASS1STING IN BANGS CONTROL WORK vess W, tax 13,05
24803 Gene E. THompson, ASSISTING IN BANGS CONTROL WORK tess W, tax 6.00
phgol  Leonaro G, Wawi, ASSISTING IN BANGS CONTRoL work, Less W, tax .68
PUgo5 Oscar J. WiLes, ASSISTING IN BANGS CONTROL WORK,

24806 SaraENT County NEws, PUBLISHING COMMISSIONERS PROCEEDINGS AND OTHER PRINTING

2U807 Groee-Gazette PrinTing Co., SUPPLIES

24808 Tue Lawvers Co-OperaTive PusLisHing Co., LAW BOOK MATERIAL

2u809 Nortuwestern Bert TevrepHone Co., LOCAL AND TOLL SERV(CE

U810 Cass County Erectric Co-Op. Inc., LIGHT

24811 Duro Test CorPoraTion, LIGHT BuLSS

Pugi2 €, 0. Dewev Co., SUPPLIES

PLE13 GameLe STore, Forman, SUPPLIES

phgtl  imper1aL CHEmicaL Co., JANITOR SUPPLIES

PUg15  Tuomeson Yaros, Inc., COAL AND SUPPLIES

PUgI6 Town oF ForMan, WATER AND SEWER RENTAL

P4gI7 State TREASURER, CARE OF PATIENTS IN STATE INSTITUTIONS

PUgIg G. B. Coreman, CASH APVANCED FOR REPAIRS

24819 Horren Garace, GAS, OIL AND WELDING

24820 Daxorta TracTor & Equiement Co., REPA IRS

Pug2!l Miowest Equiement Co., FILTER ELEMENT

PUg22 NorTHwesTern Equiement Co., REPAIRS AND PARTS

PU823  Stannaro 011 Co., GAS AND SUPPLIES

pugol  Wemser's Service STaTion, GAS, OIL AND GREASE

pug2s Lenzmeier Inc., FREIGHT

Ph826 KuLzer Haroware, SUPPLIES

24827 KoteHian Bros., GAS AND OIL

24828 KusLER & Swanson, suPPLIES

24829 Tue StiruM GraIn Co., coaL

PUZ30 Emie A, Mclaew, WELCING, REPAIRS, ETC.,

24831  EarL Larson, LABOR

24832 Kennetw E. NepsTao, SNOW REMOVAL

PUg33 Frep OcHaLta, LABOR

PUgIL Rosert L. THaver, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN LEss W, tax |.21

1
THe Boarp CONFERRED wiTH STATE's ATTORNEY KING IN REGARD TO LIABILITY INSURANCE FOR COuNTY i
|

-
3
N O
>

o
AR

=

n

N
x

o @
=
O
T\
R

o
o
.
8
q

0]

O
.
o

n
0| N~
N~
. .
(=20 11 ]
W de

\
3
R

[oa)

o

o]

n
YA

ATRRER

(

g

TR




War. No.

24835 Mrs. Veva Guaser, GARAGE RENT $16.00.7
2hg36 H. J. Seavert, TREASURER, PARTS AND REPAIRS APPLIED oN JoHNn EDison's REAL ESTATE Taxes 216,93+
24837 L. R, KerLing, SHERIFF, PARTS AND REPAIRS APPLIED ON JoHN ED1SON'S PERSONAL PROPERTY TAXES 28.52%
24838 PueLic WeLrare Boaro oF NorTH DaxoTa, AID TO AGED PERSONS 547,05~
24839 PusLic WeLrare Boarp or NorTH DakoTa, AID TO DEPENDENT CHILDREN 773.25¢
2U8l0  LaVov aND SeHEFFLER, FINAL ESTIMATE oN FAS prouseT 217 (1) Cavuga souTH 1,524 b2

CounTv PAY ROLL, sALARIES oF CouNTY OFFICIALS, ETC., FOR JANUARY, PAID BY AUDITORS WARRANTS 3,237.78

THe Boaro concruoep ap=roving PusrLic WeLrARe BoarD 8iLLs. THE FOLLOWING AMOUNTS HAD BEEN
ORDERED PA1D By THE PusLic WeLrare BoaRD FOR THE MONTH OF JANUARY, FOR THE PURPOSES STATED?

ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSE $618.34

SuBs1STENCE 110.00
CasH A1D 410.00
MepicaL ap 123.77
MISCELLANEOUS PAYMENTS 12,00
TotaL PavmenTs $1,274, 11
THE ABOVE PAYMENTS FOR WHicH SociaL Werrare warrants Nos, (1128 To 11163 1ncLusive HAD BeeN

1SSUED, WERE ON MOTIOM APPROVED BY THE BOARD.

Comm1ss10NER DAWSON MOVED THAT THE sum of $2,000.00 BE TRANSFERRED FROM THE CounTy Poor FunD
To THE Soctiat WeLFARE FunD,

CommisstonNeR KIEFER SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

On MoTiON THE BoaRD aDJOIRNED AT 5 o'cLock, P. M., To 9 o'crock, a. M., Fesruary 7, I949,

AW )

CHarRMAN.,

Aup 1 TOR,

Forman, N, Dax, Fesruary 7, 1949,

i

THe BoarD oF CoUNTY COMMISSIONERS MET AT THEIR OFFISE IN THE COURTHOUSE, PURSUANT TO ADJOURN-

i

MENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.

THE MINUTES OF THE LAST MEETING WERE READ AND ON MOTION ASPROVED 8y THE BOARD AS READ.

Commrssioner Dawson movep THAT Keirth H. StaLTeER 8E APPOINTED Pustic AOMINISTRATOR FOR A TERM
ENDING THE FIRST Monpay v January, 1951, o
Commiss10NER KIEFER SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIEO,
i
;

Joe JacoBCHICK oF THE GLOBE~GAzETTE PRINTING CoMPANY MET w TH THE BOARD IN REGARD TO COUNTY
ISUPPLIES, :
B 1
i

Engineer V. D, MarsHaLL MET wiTH THE BOARD IN REGARD TO DRAINAGE MATTERS,

Commissioner Dawson moveD THAT a oeep Be I1ssuep To H. E. JoHnson, covering LoTs | To 7 in-
~cuusive, Broex 2, Coorer's Aooition, RuTLano ViLLaGE, IN L1EU OF A DEED PREVIOUSLY 1SSUED AND WHICH 1S CLAIM+
ED TO BE LOST. i
CommissioNER KIEFER SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

) CoMMISS10NER MARQUETTE MOVED THAT THE SERVICES OF MRs. WM. CARLEN AS ASSISTANT JANITOR BE
DISCONTINUED,

CommissionER COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED, ALL VOTING AYE,
CoMM15S19NER MARQUETTE MOVED THAT WM, CARLEN BE PAID AS JANITOR, THE suM oF $170.00, PSR MONTH,
Commiss1oNER DAWSON SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

Commissioner Dawson moven THAT HARRY ANDERSON BE AUTHORIZED TO COLLECT ALL FEES AND RENTS FOR!
THE CouNTY AUDITORIUM AND FAIR GROUNDS, SUCH COLLECTIONS TO BE TURNED OVER IN FuLL To THE CounTy TREASURER |
FOR NEPOSIT IN THE AUNITORIUM FUND AND A STATEMENT OF ALL COLLECTIONS MADE TO BE FiLED WITH THE Boarp oF
County COMM1ISSIONERS AT THE END OF EACH MONTH.
' CommissionerR KIEFER SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

A LARGE NUMBER OF LAND OWNERS 1N THE B1-County Drain No. 3 01sTRICT MET wiTH THE BoarD,

THE WR1T OF MANDAMUS 1ssueb By Hon, G, A. Porter, PistrieT JupeE, oroering THE CounTy ComMis-|
/S1ONERS TO MAKE A LEVY OF NOT TO EXCEZD H0 CENTS PER ACRE TO DEFRAY THE COST OF REPAIRING DAID DRAIN WAS
ID1SCUSSED,

Hon., G. A, PorterR, Di1sTRICT JUDGE WaS PRESENT AND HEARD THE ARGUMENTS AS PRESENTED BY BOTH
SIDES OF THE CONTROVERSY,
: AFTER CONSIDERABLE D1SCUSSION THE FOLLOWING AGREEMENT WAS ENTERED INTO BY AND BETWEEN EMIL
Krrz, A. M. Lawrence, MapeL WoMLwend as Guaroian oF CravTon WoHiwzno, AND RogeER LES WHO WERE PETITIONERS IN
AN APPLICATION FOR PreempTory WRiT oF Manoamus ano tHE Boaro oF County Commissioners oF Saraent County:
; "It 1S HEREBY STIPULATED AND AGREED By AND Between Emi Kriz, A, M, Lawrence, Maser WoxLweno
As GuARD1aN oF Cravton WoHLwenp anp Roger Lee ano ree Boaro orF County Commissioners or Sargent County, THAT
THE PARTIES OF THE FIRST PART WILL NOT AT ANY TIME IN THE FUTURE MAKE ANY 'aPPLICATION FOR a WRiT oF Manpamus
OR FOR ANY OTHER WRIT OR ANY OTHER COlRT ORDER REQUESTING THE CounTv Commissioners oF Saraent County, To
CLEAN OUT AND KTEP IN REPAIR SA1D Bi-County DRaIN No. 3 AND THAT THE FUNDS ACCUMULATED FROM THE ASSESSMENT |
NOW LEVIED AGAINST THE LAND BENEFI1TTED By B1-CounTy DRatn No. 3 are To se usep Bv THE Countv CommissioneRs
or SARGENT COUNTY AT THMEIR REASONABLE DISCRETION TO CLEAN OUT AND REPAIR SAID Bi-County Drain No, 3¢

THE AGREEMENT WAS DULY SISNED BY ALL PARTIES CONCERNED,




THE FOLLOWING BILILS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ALLOWED AND ORDERED PAID BY THE Boaros
b

War, No. i ;
242 Kigrer Bros., SUPPLIES $188.547
2ugh3 Farvers Union Osu Co., SUPPLIES FOR PATROLS 168.831
2hgls  Town oF Forman, WwATER RENT To Jury |, I9lg 50.001"
2ughs G, B, Coureman, SERVICES AND MILEARE As Commissioner Fes. I, 2, 7 24, 60
24846 Geo. C. Dawson, services & MiLeage as CommissionER, Jan., 8 To Fes. 7 41,30
2Ugh7 Harry Kicrer, services & Miteage As ComMissioner, Jan. I To Fes, 7 w00
24gyg 0. D, Maroverre, services & MiLEAGE as Commissioner, Jan. |7 To Fes. 7 31,80
2ughg Eumer Warsteao, servIces & miLeace as Commisstoner, Jan. 12 To Fea. 7 33,501

On MoTion THe Boarp Aousournep AT 6 o'crock, P, M., To § olcrock, A, m., MarcH 1, 19Ug,

e
A -

CHa IRMAN ,

7 Au0 1 TOR,

e L g

Forman, N. Dax., Marew |, 1949, :
THE BoArRD oF CounTy CoMM)SSI1ONERS MET AT THEIR OFFICE IN THE COURTHOUSE, PURSUANT TO ADJOURN=
MENT, WiTH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT,

THE MINUTES OF THE LAST MEETING OF THE BOARD WERE READ AND ON MOTION APPROVED 8y THE BOARD As
READ.

On MoTion THE BoarD apPROVED THE REPORT OF SHERIFF L. R, KERLING, OF DEL INQUENT PERSONAL
PROPERTY TAXES COLLECTED N FEBRUARY, IN THE AMounT of $363.57.

Ep NickesoN MET wiTH THE BOARD IN REGARD TO TAX MATTERS,

i
THe BoArD PROCEEDED TO OPEN BIDS FOR THE FURNISHING OF A SNOWPLOW AS ADVERTISED.

Bips HAD sEEN FiLED By MvHRA EquiepMenT Comeany anp NorTHwesTeErn EqQuipMenT, INncC.

CommisstoneR Dawson MoveED THAT THE B1D oF NORTHWESTERN EQUIPMENT, INC, SAME HAVING BEEN FOUND
To BE THE LOWEST AND BEST, BE ACCEPTED IN THE amounT oF $635.49,

Commisst1onER CoLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION, AND ON ROLL CALL THE ForLowing CoMM1SS1ONERS VOTED
ave: Coreman, Dawson, Kicrer, WaLsteap, Commissioner MARQUETTE PassED.

MoTioN CARRIED.,

RePRESENTATIVES OF THE NORTHWESTERN EquipMENT, Inc. AND THE MyHRA EquismenT COMPANY WERE PRE-
SENT AT THE LETTING. ;

Comm1SS1ONER MARQUETTE MOVED THAT A MINIMUM CHARGE oF $15,00 PER NIGHT BE FIXED AS RENTAL OF
THE CounTv AUDITORIUM FOR BENEFIT DANCES AND ROLLER SKATING.
ComM1s510NER DAWSON SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

Lawrence BRAKKE MET wiTH THE BOARD IN REGARD TO EMPLOYMENT MATTERS.,

Commissioner Dawson MoveDp THAT Lawrence BRAKKE BE PA1D FOR MIS WORK FOR THE COUNTY AT THE RATE
oF $1.25 PER HOUR FROM THE TIVE ME LEAVES HOME UNTIL HE QUITS WORK,

Commissi1oNER KIEFER SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

THe Boarp prOceepED To apprroved Pusuic WeLrare Board BiLLs, ;

ON MoT1oN THE BoarD AnJOURNED AT 5 o'crock, P, M., To 9 o'cLock, A. M., MarcH 2, I9lg,
Forman, N. Dak. March 2, Iglg,
THe Boaro oF County CoMMISS10ONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, Wi TH ALY MEMBERS PRESENT.

A, B. LinForp anp E, D, Dresser, Soi1L ConservaTion EnGINEERS, MET WITH THE BoARD tN REGARD TO
DRAINAGE DITCH MATTERS.

Ii

Letter oF Decemser 27, 1948, aooressep To THe Boaro oF County ComMmissioners By THe StaTte Ex- |

AMIN ER, ACCOMPANIED BY A COPY OF A WRITTEN OPINION OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL RELATIVE TO THE INCURRING OF nN-f
DEBTEONESS, WAS PRESENTED To .THE Boarp orF County Commissioners sy THE CounTv AUD ITOR, AND BOTH THE LETTER i
AND THE OPINION WERE READ 8v THE BOARD AND EACH MEMBER THEREOF ON January 5, 1949, '

|

i

i

Mr. H. Hennrickson ofF THE, DakoTa TrRacTor & EquipmenT Company, MET wiTH THE BoARD 1N REGARD TO

HIGHWAY EQUIPMENT, !
I}
|
MR. SorLte, RepresenTing THE CoaL MasTER Stoxer CoMeany, MET wiTH THE Boarp. !
i
THE FOLLOWING BILLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ALLOWED AND ORDERED PA1D BY THE BoaRD$

War. No.
24876 Pever Waroera, SERV ICES AS PATROLMAN Less W, Tax $.94 $92.,66[K
24877 RoserT THAvER, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN ress W. Tax .95 9k 45

24878 ARTHUR SPANDE, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN AND CASH ADVANCED Less W, tax 12,42 172.65]<




‘War. No.

2hg79
24880

“2hgg)

2ugg2
24883
2ugsl
2Lggs
2Lgg6
24887
24888
2hgg9
24890
2ugg|

“2hgg2

2hgq3

ahgol
2liggs
24896
2hga7
24898
24899
24900
2901
2902

24903

2ugol

. 24905

24906
24907

i 24908

24909
2u9to

U9l

24912
24913
2491k
24915
2ug16
2U917

‘2hglg
;24919

24920
24921
2hag22
24923
2lg2l
24925
24926

. 24927

kg2
24929

- 24930
24931

OLI1VER ANDERSON,
Buo ANDERSON,
JoHn J, ScHuDaR,
KotcHian Bros.,
Kierer Bros.,
Leon F. ALFson
Frep CHRISTENSEN,
L. R. Keruing, SHERIFF,
L. R. KerLing,
WarTer C. King,
CasPER SMEDSRUD,
J. H. HoMaus,
James A. FuLaa,
Jov Knovr,

Dr, F. G, Hueearp, CoroNER'S FEES FOR VIEWING

Mrs. Eraine WiLiiams,
Mrs. M, O. Peterson,
Grapys E. Hewmers,
Harry M, Anperson,
Wm. CarLen,

Harouo L. Hewmer,
Joe Karas, JR.,
AnTon KassaniTs,
Louts F. Larson,
Lars HoLen,

EmiL Jaccaro,

SERV ICES AS PATROLMAN
LABOR

SERVICES AS PATROLMAN

cas

SUPPLIES

SERVICES AS PATROLMAN

SNOW REMOVAL

MILEAGE AND EXPENSES FOR FEBRUARY
MEALS FOR PRISONERS

MiILEAGE AS STATE's ATTORNEY

servicEs As Lorar RecisTrarR oF ViTAL StaTisTics

LESS
LESS
LESS

LESS
LESS

TAX
TAX

164
I7:52

19
.58

services as VeTEran Service Orricer Less W. Tax 2.80

SERV ICES AND EXPENSES AS COUNTY AcenT Less W, tax 1,00

CLERICAL SERVICES - COUNTY AGENT
STAHL, AND MiLEAGE

satARy as Countv NuRse

ExPENSES AS JUVENILE CoMmM1SsiIONER
OFFICE SUPPLIZS FOR D1STRICT CoURT
SALARY AS JaniTOR

GUARDING PRISONERS

Ass1STING 1N Bangs ConTROL work
assIsTING IN Bangs ConTROL WORK
ass15TING 1N Banas ConTRoL WORK

ASSISTING IN Bangs ConTROL WoRK
DRAY tNG
SOAP

Less W, tax 13.05

sopi1es or C. H. Wunn, Harry Sorsere ano B, N,

Less W, Tax 14,30

Less W, Tax

1.30

ress W, tax 2.27

tess W, Tax

SaraenT County News, pPusLisHING ComMMISSIONERS PROCEZDINGS AND NOTICE FOR B1DS

Tue GLose~GazeTTe PriInTING Co.,
Tue Groee-GazevTe PriInTING Co.,
KnigHT PRINTING Co.,

Tue Lawvers Co-Op PubsLisHing Co.,
West PusttsHing Co.,

SHerparp's CiTaTioNs

BurroueHs Apping Macking Co.,
CarLen FurniTure Co.,

C. 0. Dewev Co.,

HiLLvaro Saces Co.,

Imper1AL CHEMicAL Co.,
Lioserwooo Drus,

N. W. Armvy & Navy Store,
Tuompson Yaros, Inc.,

Otrer TaiL Power Comeany,

Town oF Forman,

NortHwesTERN BeLt TereepHone Co.,

SUPPLIES

TownsH P ELECTION SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES

LAW BOOKS

LAW BOOK MATER1AL

LAW BOOK MATER!AL

ADDING MACHINE PAPER
MATTRESS

SURPLIES

JANITOR SUPPLIES

JANITOR SUPPLIES

surpLIES FoR CounTy Nurse
BLANKETS

LUMBER, COAL AND SUPPLIES
LIGHT FOR BRaMPTON SHED
WATER AND SEWER RENTAL

. LOCAL AND TOLL SERVICE

NortH Dakota WorkmeEn's CompensaTion BUREAU, PREMIUM ON INSURANCE

Cass Countv frLgcTric Co-OreRraTIVE,

Farmers Unton Ote Co., Rutrawno,
Soconv-VYacuum 0L Co.,

Stount Motor Co.,

HorFLen GaragE,

Miowest Equiement Co.,
NorTHWESTERN EquieMeEnT, INC.,
MiLnor Weeoing & MacHine Works,
Osmorne-McMivLtan Evev, Co.,
RutLano Famers Co-Op, Gratn Co.,
Stirum Gran Co.,

Mrs. Veva Graser,

Harrts Munp,

INC., LIGHT FOR STIRUM SHED

GAS AND SUPPLIES
oL

WORK AND REPAIRS
SUPPLIES AND WELDING FOR SNOW PLOW
REPAIRS

REPAIRS AND PARTS
LABOR AND REPAIRS
coaL

COAL

COAL

GARAGE RENT

SNOW REMOVAL

PusiLic WeLrare Boaro oF NortH DakoTa, AI1D TO AGED PERSONS
PurLic WeLrare Boarp oF NorTH DAkOTA, AID TO DEPENDENT CHILDREN

CounTty

THe BoarD concrLupep appRoving PusLic WeLrare Boarp sitLs.

.19

ORDERED PA1D By TuE PusLic Weurare BoaRD FOR THE MONTH OF FERRUARY, FOR THE PURPOSES STATED!?

ADMINISTRATIVE ExPense  $618.11
Sues IsTENCE 306,13
CasH AID 368.67
MepicaL a0 409,17
MysceLLaneous pavyments 251,32
TOTAL PAYMENTS $1,953.40

$162.16
25.28
14l hg
12.98
222.72
7841
57.02
136.48
25.00
3.10
7.75
117.20
165.94
121,95

14,50
126.36
20,4

!1,

X
LS
Ny
(4
X
x
L3
£
X
I
5

4

3

1

1
s
*

10.00%

128,70
13.50

65.234

7.50
15.00
18.56
23.03

1.75
46.50

351.00

hot.o5¢

19.93
3.00
94,00
12.00
13.24
22.9%
51.81
87.00
184,85
7.90
27.20
196. 34
2.33
10.06
76.15
543.67

27.85
22.55
16.00
217.00
568.13
973.25

sAv ROLL, SALARIES of COUNTY OFFICIALS, ETC., PaID By AupiTorRs WarranTs ForR FeBruary 3,196.78

THE FOLLOWING AMOUNTS HAD BEEN

THE ABOVE PAYMENTS FOR WH1nH SocraL WeLrare warranTs Nos, |1, 164 1o F1, 203 incLusive HaD
BEEN 1SSUED, WERE ON MOTION AP3ROVED By THE BoArD,

CommissionEr Dawson MOVED THAT THE sum oF $1,500,00 e TRansFErRRen FrRoM THE CouNnty Poor Funo
- To T™E SociaL WeLFare FunD.
CoMmissS10NER KIEFER SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

CoLLECTIONS FOR THE VARtous BouNTY FUNDS FOR FEBRUARY?

On MOTION THE CouNTY AUDITOR WAS INSTRUCTED TO PUBLISH NOTICE IN THE OrFiciaL Newsearer caLL-

CounTy GENERAL $22,660.24
County Roap 17,766.59
County PooRr 17,040.78
MoTor VeHicLe 1,066.39
Gas Tax 4,525.09

ING FOR SEALED RI1DS FOR THE FURNISHING OF CouNTY SUPPLIES FOR THE ENSUING YEAR AS FOLLOWS!

CuLverTs, B1DS To B8E oPeneD AT 10 o'crock, A. M., APRIL 5§, iglg,
CuTTING EDGES, B10S To BE oPENED AT || o'cLock, A. M., ApriL 5, 1949,
01, GREase aNo FueL supPLiES, B810S To BE OPENED AT | ofcLock, p.

HigHway Consfagcr|ow. RIDS TO BE OPENED AT 2 o'cLock, P. M.,

ON MOTION THE

PRI

L

M., APRIL 5, I9lg,
50 fehgt 2 19
0ARD ADJOURNED AT 5 o'cuLock, P. M., To 9 o'crock, a. M., Marck 3, I1GU9,

i

%
It

<
"

s

AR TR TR R

|
|

|
r




Forman, N, Dak. Marcw 3, lalig,

Tre Boaro oF County ComM1ISS IONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS SRESENT,

ON mMOTiION THE BOARD PROCEEDED TO INSPECT ROADS IN THE wEST END oF THE CoUNTY, RETURNING TO 4
Forman aT § o'crock, P, M,

On MOTION THE BOARD ADJOURNED AT § o'crock, ». M., To 9 o'cLock, A. M., MarcH 4, 1949,
s ’ r ' i i .

Forman, N, Dak, MarcH 4, tqlug,

Tuz Boarp or County ComMmissioners MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WiTH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.
i

On MoTion THE BoAro ALLOWED THE appLiICATION oF Jonas BuoRk For ABATEMENT oF $2,00 scHoob eoLL

1N Dunear TowNsHIP, FOR THE REASON THAT HE HAD BEEN ASSESSED AND PAIC THE sameE $2.00 scHooL Port tN Town OF
Forman,

Commiss 1oNER DawsON OFFERED THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTION, aND, SEcONDED By COMMISSIONER MARQUETTE,
MOVED 1TS ADOPTIONS

i

WHEREAS, TtHE STaTeE HigHway DEPARTMENT CONTEMPLATES THE IMPROVEMENT OR CONSTRUCTION OF A PART of
)TS HIGHWAY SYSTEM WiTHIN TH1S COUNTY IN CONNECTION WITH WHAT 1S kNown as Higuwav Prosect F 147(2) Sareent |
COUNTY, AND SUCH IMPROVEMENT OR CONSTRUCTION WILL REQUIRE THE ACQUISITION BY THE STATE OF LANDS FOR RIGHT OF'
WAY OR BORROW PI1TS WITHIN THIS COUNTY,

"BE IT, THEREFORE, RESOLVED THAT TH1IS COUNTY Pay FIFTy PERCENT (50%) oF THE acTUAL cOST OF i
SUCH LANDS, WHETHER ACQUIRED BY CONDEMNATION PROCEEDINGS OR BY DIRECT PURCHASES FROM THE OWNERS OF THE SAME,
INCLUDING SUCH SUMS AS MAY BE PAID AND ALLOWED SUCH OWNERS ON ACCOUNT OF DAMAGES TO IMPROVEMENTS, REMOVAL OF
IMPROVEMENTS OR OTHER ALLOWABLE DAMAGES UNDER THE LAW OF EMINENT DOMAIN OF TH1S STATE, INCLUDING LANDS AC~

QUIRED BY PURCHASE AT WHAT IS DEEMED A REASONABLE VALUATION B8Y THE State HigHway CommissioneR. ﬁ

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, THAT 1F SAIC LANDS TO BE ACQUIRED FOR HIGHWAY PURPOSES ARE ACQUIRED BY
THIS COUNTY OR 1Ts BoArD oF CounTv ComMiSSIONERS FOR AND N BEHALF OF THE STATE, AND PAID FOR WITH GOUNTY
FuUNDs, THE COUNTY AUDITOR SHALL PRESENT AS SOON AS CONVENIENTLY MAY BE AFTER SUCH PAYMENT, TO THE STaTe HigHd
way DEPARTMENT, PROPER VOUCHER FOR REIMBURSEMENT TO THIS COUNTY OF FIFTY PERCENT (50%) oF THE COUNTY FUNDS
SO EXPENDED THEREFOR; AND, IF SAID LANDS OR ANY OF THEM ARE ACQUIRED AND PAID FOR BY THE STATE, OR ITS STATE
HigHway DEPARTMENT OUT OF STATE FUNDS, THEN THE COUNTY AuDITOR UPON PRESENTATION TO HIM OF A VOUCHER DUuLY
cerTIFIED By THE STaTe HiaHway EncIneErR oF saip State Higuwav DEPARTMENT, SHALL, AND HE 1S HEREBY AUTHORYZED
AND DIRECTED TO DRAW AND DELIVER To THE STATE HigHWav DEPARTMENT DUE AND PROPER COUNTY WARRANT OF THIS COUNTY
FOR FIFTy PERCENT (50%) OF THE AGTUAL TOTAL ROST OF SAID LANDS SO PAID FOR BY THE STATE OR ITS STATE HigHwAY
DepARTMENT,

|
ON ROLL CALL ALL MEMBERS PRESENT VOTED IN FAVOR OF SAID RESOLUTION, AND THE SAME WAS DECLARED |
buLY CARRIED AND ADOPTED,

i
Commrssioner KieFer moveD THAT THE CounTy MAKkE A MINIMUM cHARGE OF $5.00 FOR THE USE OF THE
Cotnty TRAILER, THOSE WANTING TO USE SAME TO CONTACT THE COMMISSIONER FOR THAT DISTRICT.
CommissioneR COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED, ALL VOTING AVE,

Tue BoARD CONFERRED AT LENGTH WiTH SHEriFr L, R, KerLING, IM REGARD TO DELINQUENT PERSONAL i
PROPERTY TAXES. i

Warter C. King, StaTe's ATTORNEY, MET wiTH THE BoARD IN REGARD TO LEGAL MATTERS,

THE FOLLOWING B1LLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ALLOWED AND ORDERED PAID By THE BoARD: !

War. No.

24939 V. D, MarsHaLt, SALARY AND EXPENSES AS CouNnTy EnGiInEER $41.79k
249U NortHwesTern EquipMEnT, INC., SNOW PLOW 635.49<
24941  ScHuLTe-SHannoN, Inc., SUPPLIES 12.65K
2Lgu2  BurrousHs Apbing MacHine Co., MAINTENANCE OF MACHINES 204tk
24943 Graovs E. HewmeRrs, EXPENSES AS COURT STENOGRAPHER 15.80K
24l H, J, Seavert, TREASURER, CASH ADVANCED FOR DRAY, FREIGHT, BEDDING, POSTAGE & £xCHANGE 99.401<
24gls  Joun O. Swocen, ASSISTING 1IN Banes CONTROL WORK ress W. tax $25.20 184, 80}
24gl6 G. B. CoLeman, SERVICES AND MILEAGE As Commissioner, Fes. 10 1o MarcH 4 56,30
P4gl7  Geo. C. Dawson, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS Commisstoner, Fes., 13 vo Marex U4 55.50‘1’k
2UqUg Harry Kierer, SERVICES AND MILEAGE As Commisstoner, Fes. 10 To Marew 4 Q2,601
2holig D, D, MarauerTE, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS CommissionEr, Fes. |4 To March 4t 55.25%
24950 Eumer Warsteao, SERVICES AND MiLEAGE AS CommissionEr, Fes, 9 To MarcH U 61.25K

On MoTioN THE BOARD ADJOURNED AT § o'crock, P. M., To 9 o'crock, a. M., APRIL 5, 10lg, |

CHA IRMAN,

(et Wizt

/
/

AuD1 TOR.




